

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CON.P.(C) NO. 129/09 IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4277 OF 2007

M. SUDHEENDRAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 28/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vipin Nair,Adv.
Mr. P.B.Suresh,Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma,Adv.for
M/S. Temple Law Firm.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Padmalakshmi Nigam,Adv.
Mr. Anand Verma,Adv.
Mr. A.K.Sharma,Adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

for R.2 Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Sarfaraz Khan,Adv.
Mr. Firasat Ali Siddiqui,Adv.
Mr. Jugal Kishore,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As written statement is filed a few days ago, the
learned counsel seeks adjournment.

As requested, adjourned.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER