

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSContempt Petition (civil) 129/2009 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4277
OF 2007

M. SUDHEENDRAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 21/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr. PS Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, Mr. PB Suresh, Mr. Vivek
Sharma Advs. for M/S. Temple Law Firm, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Tankha, ASG, Ms. Varuna Bhandari,
Mr. Satkam Singh, Ms. Padma Laxmi Nigam, Mr.
AK Sharma, Mr. Anand Verma, Advs.
Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, SG, Arjun Narayan, Mr.
Arvind Kumar Sharma, Advs.
Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Sarfaraz Khan, Advs.
Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Contemnors gave a proposal that they would consider the case of petitioner for promotion as Superintending Engineer w.e.f. 1.10.1991. Mr. P.S.Patwalia, Sr. Advocate states that this plea is unacceptable for the reason that the persons junior to the petitioner have been promoted.

List the matter for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in the 3rd week of July, 2011.

2

(CHANDRA SETIA)
SR. P.A.(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER