

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cont.Pet.(C)No. 129/2009 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4277 OF 2007

M. SUDHEENDRAN Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 19/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.S.Patwalia,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair,Adv.
Mr. P.B.Suresh,Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma,Adv.for
M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran,ASG.
Mr. Padmalakshmi Nigam,Adv.
Mr. A.K.Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Satyakam,Adv.
Mrs. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani,Adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

For BSNL Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma,Adv.
Mr. S.Khan,Adv.
Mr. Firasat Ali Siddiqui,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

We are of the opinion that the respondents
have made an attempt to flout the order of this Court
and are raising irrelevant issues as to why the

-2-

benefits arising out of seniority from the year 1991
cannot be given to the petitioner. We accordingly
thought it appropriate to summon the respondents to
Court so that orders should be passed in the matter.
The learned Additional Solicitor General however states
that the matter be adjourned for a week so that the
dispute can be sorted out amicably and to the

satisfaction of all concerned.

List on 27th July, 2011.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER