

An office memorandum dated 2nd August 2011 has been put on record under which the petitioner had been granted all benefits due to him as a consequence of the order of this Court. Mr. Patwalia, the learned senior counsel states that as per para 3 of the office memorandum the petitioner would also be entitled to consequential benefits as per rules and he only prays that the consequential benefits be computed and given within a reasonable time.

The learned counsel for the contemnors states that all consequential benefits will follow as per rules within three months.

The contempt petition is disposed of as infructuous.

.....J.
(HARJIT SINGH BEDI)

.....J.
(GYAN SUDHA MISRA)

New Delhi;
August 10, 2011.